is

Signature

Mark J. Liss

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0934

Date

February 26, 2002

R. 4.2002 11:25AMLEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER	NO. 8112 P. 3
FORM PTO-1584 MAR 1 SPECORDATI	03-22-1996 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0951-0019 (•xp. 49HECERTACOTING. DITRAL Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	######################################
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	120155476yınazı documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3-15-96	Name: MONACO COACH CORPORATION
HOLIDAY RAMBLER LLC	
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 91320 CDBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY
☐ Corporation-State	City: COBURG State: OR ZIP: 97408
M Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
Assignment • • Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DELAWARE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q Yes Q No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional nume(a) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE "SCHEDULE 1" ATTACHED HERETO	SEE "SCHEDULE 1" ATTACHED HERETD
AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS	AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS
REFERENCE, Additional numbers a	REFERENCE.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: WILSON SONSINI COODRICH & RDSATI	•
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: JOHN DONOHUE, PC2-2	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD	
	8. Deposit account number.
PALO ALTO CA 710-	23-2415 ATTN: 14002.027
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
RT09660 03/21/96 74538900 23-2415	
9. Statement and signature. 74538900 23-2415 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
CHARLES D. HOLLAND, REG NO. 35,196	sules at lland 3/13/96
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Lotal number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE 1 TO FORM PTO-1594

Item 4.A. — Trademark Application No.(s):	74/538,900
Item 4.B. — Trademark Registration No.(s):	823,600
•	847,292
	855,887
	895,372
•	1,113,105
	1,216,613
	1,324,363
	1,335,381
:	1,342,461
	1,452,051
·	1,463,410
	1,506,363
	1,738,223
	1,738,224
	1,749,362
	1,774,661
	1,788,857
	1,805,232
	1,815,960
	1,873,239
	1,880,893

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Holiday Rambler LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having its principal place of business at 65906 State Road 19, P.O. Box 465, Wakarusa, Indiana 46573 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") in connection with the design, development, marketing and sale of certain products and services, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any and all common law rights therein, applications to register and registrations therefor as also listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Monaco Coach Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 91320 Coburg Industrial Way, Coburg, Oregon 97408, (hereinafter "Monaco"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any and all common law rights therein, applications to register and registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, paid in hand, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to Monaco, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of its common law rights therein, applications to register and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Executed at Los Angeles, California on March 4, 1996.

HOLIDAY RAMBLER LLC

By: Jam Jiene

Name: UJAMES ZIEMER

Title: V.P.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	٠)
)
County of Los Angeles)

On March 6, 1996, before me, John J. Donohue, Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared James Ziemer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature John J. Donohue

(Seal)

JOHN J. DONOHUE

Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGICTO APPON DAME		
Alima-I ite	1 150 051	TIVO NOI PAIG	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
2117_Birthy	1,452,051	August 11, 1987		
Alumaframe and Design	823,600	February 7, 1987		
Aviator	1,216,613	November 16, 1982		
Distinguished Traveler	1,880,893	February 28, 1995		
Endeavor	1,805,232	November 16, 1993		
Holiday Rambler	1,463,410	November 3, 1987		
Holiday Rambler (CANADA)	407045	January 22, 1993		
Holiday Rambler (GERMANY)			395029430	January 24, 1995
Holiday Rambler and Siriband D	1,342,461	June 18, 1985		
Holiday Rambler Design	847,292	April 9, 1988		
Holiday Ramblers and Design	1,113,105	February 13, 1979		
Holiday World	1,506,363	September 27, 1988		
HR and Design	1,788,857	August 17, 1993		
HR and Design	1,774,661	June 1, 1993		
HR and Design	1,815,960	January 11, 1994		
				•

C:\OFFICE\WPWIN\\\PDOC\$\JD\\\SCHEDULE.IPI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0939

ے
Ä
텇
E
SC
Ë
S
Š
3
Ž
É
声
Ĕ
ö
Ú

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
HRC Holiday Rambler Corporation	1,324,363	March 12, 1985		
Monitor	855,887	September 3, 1985		
Monitor	895,372	July 28, 1970		
Navigator (Mark owned by Ford Motor Company and licensed to Holiday Rambler LLC)	1,749,362	January 26, 1993		
Parts Chasers	1,738,224	December 8, 1992		
Parts Chasers Quick and Design	1,738,223	December 8, 1992		
RV Artic	1,335,381	May 14, 1985		
This is Living	-		74/538,900	June 13, 1994
Vacationer	1,873,239	January 10, 1995		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0940**